Board size has no significant relationship with financial reporting 

timeliness of distress likelihood zone firms in Nigeria. 

Mansour et al. (2016) examined effect of board characteristics on the timeliness of 

financial reporting of quoted firms in the Stock Exchange of Tehran. Samples of 

one hundred and seven (107) member firms of Tehran Stock Exchange from the 

particular period (2012-2014) were employed. The finding shows that board 

independence as well as board size are significantly and positively related with 

financial reporting timeliness. 

Ogbaisi et al.

[...]

with the quality of financial reporting. 

Nguyen et al. (2021) studied the effects of board characteristics on financial 

reporting timeliness in Vietnam. Data were accordingly collected from the data 

base system of the FrinPro Platform which consist of five hundred and forty-eight 

(548) firms that are quoted on Hochiminh Stock Exchange as well as Hanoi Stock 

Exchange from (2013-2018) were used. The method of regression analysis was 

used. The study indicated that chairman duality of the board of directors lead to 

decrease in effectiveness of control, poorly affecting the financial statements